E-Mail: - wbsscl@gmail.com



## WEST BENGAL STATE SEED CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Govt. of West Bengal Company) Registered Office: 4, GangadharBabu Lane, Kolkata – 700012 Head office: 6, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kol-13

Memo No.

/ WBSSCL

Date:05/05/2017

## e-Tender Notice

The West Bengal State Seed Corporation Ltd. (A Govt. of West Bengal Company), 6, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, Kol-13, invites e-Tender from the bonefide manufacturers for submission of rate for Supply of different Agril. Inputs. The e-Tender details as below -

1. WBSSCL/MD/KOL/NIT – 01/2017-18 dated 04.05.2017 for supply of Micro Nutrient (Straight & Mixture). Last date of submission of bid on or before 25.05.17, 4:00P.M.

2. WBSSCL/MD/KOL/NIT – 02/2017-18 dated 04.05.2017 for supply of Bio-Fertilizer, Vermicompost & Organic Manure. Last date of submission of bid on or before 18.05.17, 2:00 P.M.

The e-Tender details are also available in website : www.wbsscl.com

Sd/-Managing Director

Date: 05.05.17

Memo no.

141/1 (8) / WBSSCL

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1) The Additional Chief Secretary, Department of Agriculture, Nabanna, Howrah, West Bengal.
- 2) The Financial Adviser, Department of Agriculture, Nabanna, Howrah, West Bengal.
- 3) The Director of Agriculture, Department of Agriculture, West Bengal, Jessop Building, Kol-01.
- 4) The Finance & Accounts Officer, WBSSC LTD., Kolkata.
- 5) The Members, Tender Evaluation Committee of this Office (All).
- 6) M/s Calcutta Communication Media, Commerce House, 2-A, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 8<sup>th</sup> Fl, Room No.6, Kolkata – 700073. – They are requested to arrange publication of the above advertisement positively on 06.05.2017 in the following newspaper
  - a) Ei Samay (Bengali) in display column.
  - b) Sanmarg (Hindi) in display column.
  - c) Millanium Post (English) in display column.
    The bill for the same is required to be submitted along with the copy of the Publication for making payment.
- 7) Notice Board & Website of this office for wide circulation.
- 8) M/s. Techjure.com for uploading of matter in the website of WBSSCL.

Managing

West Bengal State Seed Corporation Ltd.